(U Notice

of Transportation FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM OBLIGATION LIMITATION -
Federal Highway REDISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2021 OBLIGATION
Administration LIMITATION (AUGUST REDISTRIBUTION)
Classification Code Date Office of Primary Interest
N4520.271 August 30, 2021 HCFB-10
1. What is the purpose of this Notice? This Notice is to advise of the redistribution of

FY 2021 obligation limitation to the States pursuant to section 120(c) of the Department
of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2021, title I of division L, Public Law 116-260.
The obligation limitation redistributed in this Notice expires on September 30, 2021.

2. How much obligation authority is available for redistribution? A total of
$4,178,016,327 in obligation limitation is available for redistribution for FY 2021.

3 How much obligation authority was requested? States requested a total of
$6,999,174,921 in additional formula obligation limitation for FY 2021.

4. How is the released obligation limitation redistributed? The amounts are
redistributed in accordance with the requirements of section 120(c) of the Department of
Transportation Appropriations Act, 2021, so that priority is given to those States that
have large unobligated balances of funds apportioned under sections 144 (as in effect on
the day before the date of enactment of the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st
Century Act) and 104 of title 23, United States Code. The attached table shows the
redistribution of unused obligation limitation to the States.

5 What action is required? Division Administrators should ensure that this additional
obligation limitation is obligated no later than September 28, 2021.

Lty fate¥

Stephanie Pollack
Acting Administrator

Attachment



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

REDISTRIBUTION OF FY 2021 OBLIGATION LIMITATION
PURSUANT TO SECTION 120(C) OF THE DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2021

STATE

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DIST. OF COL.
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

TOTAL

REDISTRIBUTION

AMOUNT

78,053,234
49,738,421
60,000,000
57,875,493

401,914,965
59,761,086
55,000,000
21,020,936
10,348,254

204,347,316

110,000,000

0
30,745,345

100,330,688

101,831,469
55,304,657
30,000,000
81,086,158
65,072,864
19,001,193
61,481,216
60,000,000

125,403,142
65,928,503
55,188,921

121,097,000
46,240,823
20,000,000
33,801,364
15,812,509
75,000,000
44,382,465

213,600,875

102,749,687
27,322,870

163,473,202
67,407,607
52,312,649

199,518,630
22,941,747
76,922,818
34,245,635
41,307,483

515,000,000
40,133,446
25,986,385
73,158,965
83,875,576
40,000,000
55,000,000
27,290,730

4,178,016,327
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