

Administration

Notice

Subject: FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAY PROGRAM OBLIGATION LIMITATION – REDISTRIBUTION OF FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2021 OBLIGATION LIMITATION (AUGUST REDISTRIBUTION)

Classification Code	Date	Office of Primary Interest
N4520.271	August 30, 2021	HCFB-10

- What is the purpose of this Notice? This Notice is to advise of the redistribution of FY 2021 obligation limitation to the States pursuant to section 120(c) of the Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2021, title I of division L, Public Law 116-260. The obligation limitation redistributed in this Notice expires on September 30, 2021.
- 2. **How much obligation authority is available for redistribution?** A total of \$4,178,016,327 in obligation limitation is available for redistribution for FY 2021.
- 3. **How much obligation authority was requested?** States requested a total of \$6,999,174,921 in additional formula obligation limitation for FY 2021.
- 4. **How is the released obligation limitation redistributed?** The amounts are redistributed in accordance with the requirements of section 120(c) of the Department of Transportation Appropriations Act, 2021, so that priority is given to those States that have large unobligated balances of funds apportioned under sections 144 (as in effect on the day before the date of enactment of the Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century Act) and 104 of title 23, United States Code. The attached table shows the redistribution of unused obligation limitation to the States.
- 5. **What action is required?** Division Administrators should ensure that this additional obligation limitation is obligated no later than September 28, 2021.

Stephy Pallock

Stephanie Pollack Acting Administrator

Attachment

REDISTRIBUTION OF FY 2021 OBLIGATION LIMITATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 120(C) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2021

	REDISTRIBUTION
<u>STATE</u>	AMOUNT
ALABAMA	78,053,234
ALASKA	49,738,421
ARIZONA	60,000,000
ARKANSAS	57,875,493
CALIFORNIA	401,914,965
COLORADO	59,761,086
CONNECTICUT	55,000,000
DELAWARE	21,020,936
DIST. OF COL.	10,348,254
FLORIDA	204,347,316
GEORGIA	110,000,000
HAWAII	0
IDAHO	30,745,345
ILLINOIS	100,330,688
INDIANA	101,831,469
IOWA	55,304,657
KANSAS	30,000,000
KENTUCKY	81,086,158
LOUISIANA	65,072,864
MAINE	19,001,193
MARYLAND	61,481,216
MASSACHUSETTS	60,000,000
MICHIGAN	125,403,142
MINNESOTA	65,928,503
MISSISSIPPI	55,188,921
MISSOURI	121,097,000
MONTANA	46,240,823
NEBRASKA	20,000,000
NEVADA	33,801,364
NEW HAMPSHIRE	15,812,509
NEW JERSEY NEW MEXICO	75,000,000 44,382,465
NEW YORK	213,600,875
NORTH CAROLINA	102,749,687
NORTH DAKOTA	27,322,870
OHIO	163,473,202
OKLAHOMA	67,407,607
OREGON	52,312,649
PENNSYLVANIA	199,518,630
RHODE ISLAND	22,941,747
SOUTH CAROLINA	76,922,818
SOUTH DAKOTA	34,245,635
TENNESSEE	41,307,483
TEXAS	515,000,000
UTAH	40,133,446
VERMONT	25,986,385
VIRGINIA	73,158,965
WASHINGTON	83,875,576
WEST VIRGINIA	40,000,000
WISCONSIN	55,000,000
WYOMING	27,290,730
TOTAL	4 179 016 227

TOTAL

4,178,016,327